Form code: MER 2101.GBR Revision: 2025-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
(MODULE B)
Certificate no.:
MERB00000GZ
Revision no.:
1
 ...

The sprinkler heads are to be marked with type designation, the Mark of Conformity, Notified Body No. and the
year of manufacturing (see first page) whereas the pump unit is to be marked with name and address of manufacturer
and type designation.
Form code: MEDR 921 Revision: 2025-10 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 1
APPENDIX
Application/Limitation
Certificate no.:
MERB00000GZ
Revision no.:
1
Installation shall be in accordance with table 1, appendix 2, IMO Res. MSC.265(84):
Application Sprinkler head Max. spacing [m] Distance to wall [m]
Cabins < 12 m² (4.0 x 3.0) 4) OH-CA1 One per room 0.9
Cabins < 18 m² (4.5 x 4.0) 4) OH-SWC One centred located in front wall 3)
Cabins < 20 m² (5.0 x 4.0) 4) OH-CA Two per room 0.9
Cabins < 22 m² (5.5 x 4.0) 4) OH-CA2 Centred 2.75
Corridors 2) OH-CO 3.0 1.5 5)
Public space (h < 2.5 m) OH-L0 2.5 1.3
Public space (h < 2.5 m) OH-L1 4.0 2.0
Public space (h < 5 m) 1) OH-L2 4.0 2.0
Storage areas OH-PX1 4.0 2.0
Note:
1) Ceiling height of more than 5 meter is subject to case-by-case approval.
2) Maximum width of corridor should not exceed 1.5 m.
3) Installed 0.12 m beneath the ceiling.
4) Cabin area is gross area, including wet unit.
5) Nozzle centred in corridor. Distance to wall is at the end of the corridor.
Sprinkler
head
k-factor
[lpm/bar1/2]
Pressure
[bar]
Min. flow
[lpm] Drawings
OH-CA1 13.0 6.0 31.8 151202-4106-B
OH-SWC 23.0 6.0 56.3 100519-830-B
OH-CA 10.0 6.0 24.5 151203-4109-B
OH-CA2 18.0 6.0 44.0 201014-5153-B
OH-CO 15.5 6.0 38.0 190405-5011-B
OH-L0 7.0 6.0 17.0 151203-4107-C
OH-L1 13.5 6.0 33.1 91104-737-C
OH-L2 14.5 6.0 35.5 81201-624-D
OH-PX1 23.0 9.0 69.0 80930-596-E